
D:  Bedienungsanleitung 
GB:  Operating instructions 
F:  Mode d’emploi
NL: Bedieningshandleiding 
I:  Istruzioni per l’uso 
E: Instrucciones de uso
P: Instruções de utilização 
S: Bruksanvisning 
N: Bruksanvisning
DK: Betjeningsvejledning 
FIN: Käyttöohje 
TR: Kullanım Talimatnamesi

GR:  Όδηγίες λειτουργίας 
BG: Инструкция за експлоатация 
CZ: Návod k použití
H:  Kezelési utasítás 
HRV: Upute za uporabu 
PL: Instrukcja użytkowania
RO: Instrucţiuni de folosire 
RUS: Инструкция по эксплуатации 
SK: Návod na použitie
SI: Navodilo za uporabo 
UA: Посібник з експлуатації

RC RED  
FIRE ENGINE

FIN: Käyttöohje
TR: Kullanım Talimatnamesi

UA: Посібник з експлуатації

20 308 9549
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Chassis-view underneath
1 On/o" switch
2 Battery compartment
3 Battery compartment lock
4 Adjustable steering alignment on the vehicle 

Opening the battery compartment

Vehicle aerial
Extend aerial fully and insert into the enclosed tube. 
Plug the tube into the mounting provided.

Remote control  
1 Operating lever    
  (Turbo Function/forwards/ backwards)
2 Operating lever (steering)
3 Extend aerial fully and insert into the enclosed tube. 
4 Power ON/ OFF
5 Control light
6 Sound
7 Head light ON/ OFF
8 Water shooting
9 Battery compartment cover
bl Battery compartment 

Water !ll in/out

Switch on

Vehicle operation

Adjustable steering  
alignment on the  
vehicle

Turbo function 
 

Sound

Water shooting
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Achtung:
Der Hersteller ist nicht verantwortlich für jedwede Radio- oder TV 
Störung, welche durch unautorisierte Modi%kationen an dieser 
Ausstattung hervorgerufen wird. Solche Modi%kationen können 
das Benutzungsrecht des Anwenders annullieren.

!

!

Das Fahrzeug reagiert nicht

Das Fahrzeug reagiert nicht richtig,
die Reichweite ist zu gering!

 unkontrollierten Verhalten des Automodells.

Konformitätserklärung

dieses Modul 
grundlegenden Anforderungen und den anderen relevanten 

Bedeutung des Symbols auf dem Produkt, der Verpackung oder 

Rücknahmestellen ab. Fragen dazu beantwortet Ihnen die für die 

Warning:
The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or television 
interference which might be caused by unauthorised modi%cations 

user’s consumer rights. 

!

!

The vehicle does not work

The vehicle does not work properly; 
the range is too small!

 behave in an uncontrolled manner. 

The meaning of the symbol on the product, packaging or 
instructions. Electrical appliances are valuable products and 
should not be thrown in the dustbin when they reach the end 

respect our resources by handing this appliance over at the 
relevant recycling points. Questions related to this matter should 
be directed to the organisation responsible for waste disposal or 
your specialist retailer.
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Lieber Kunde,
wir freuen uns, dass Sie sich für dieses detailgetreue und 
hochwertige Produkt entschieden haben. Damit Sie lange 
Freude an Ihrem Modell haben, bitten wir Sie, sorgsam 

emp%ndlicher Anbauteile zu verhindern. Wir wünschen Ihnen 

Dear customers,
We are delighted that you have chosen this faithfully reproduced 

for a long time, we would ask you to handle your vehicle 
carefully to avoid damaging delicate parts. We wish you lots of 

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen (Bitte aufbewahren!) 
1. ACHTUNG!

Bitte verwahren Sie diese Hinweise für eine eventuelle 

bleiben vorbehalten. Die Hilfe von Erwachsenen ist 
erforderlich, um die Transportsicherungen zu entfernen.

2. 
drehen.

 

ist. 

Batterien und Akkus bei Nichtverwendung aus dem Spielzeug 
genommen werden. 

werden, um einen unvorhergesehenen Betrieb zu vermeiden. 
Beim Ausschalten stets das Fahrzeug und dann den Sender 
abschalten. 
Verwenden Sie ausschließlich die dafür festgelegten Batterien 

Batterien nicht in den Haushaltsmüll, sondern bringen 
Sie sie zu einer Sammelstelle oder entsorgen Sie sie bei 
einem Sondermülldepot. Entfernen Sie leere Batterien aus 
dem Spielzeug. Nicht wiederau&adbare Batterien dürfen 
nicht aufgeladen werden. Wiederau&adbare Batterien sind 
vor dem Au&aden aus dem Spielzeug herauszunehmen. 
Wiederau&adbare Batterien dürfen ausschließlich unter der 
Aufsicht von Erwachsenen aufgeladen werden. Verwenden 
Sie keine unterschiedlichen Typen von Batterien und setzen 
Sie nicht gleichzeitig neue und gebrauchte Batterien ein. 
Schließen Sie die Verbindungsstege nicht kurz. Mischen Sie 
nicht neue und alte Batterien. Mischen Sie nicht Alkaline, 

7. 
für das Fahrzeug, nur Alkaline Batterien oder au&adbare NiMH 
Akkumulatoren zu verwenden. 

Nur mit Wasser füllen, keine anderen Flüssigkeiten verwenden.

Precautions (Please retain!)
1. WARNING! Not suitable for children under three years. 

Please keep this packaging information for any possible 
correspondence. Subject to technical change and change of 

2. Never lift the vehicle up while the wheels are still turning. 

To prevent accidental operation of the vehicle, batteries 
and power packs must be removed from the toy when not 
in use.
To avoid accidental operation the transmitter must be 
switched on before the vehicle.  When switching o", always 
switch the vehicle o" and then the transmitter.

the household garbage, but only give them to the collection 
station or dispose of them at a special garbage depot. 
Remove empty batteries from the toy. Non-rechargeable 
batteries must not be recharged. Before charging remove 
rechargeable batteries from the toy. Rechargeable batteries 
are only to be charged by adults. Do not use di"erent types 
of batteries and do not mix new and used batteries. Do 
not short-circuit connecter clips. Do not mix old and new 
batteries. Do not mix alkaline, standard, or rechargeable 
(nickel-cadmium) batteries.

7. To obtain the best result we recommend using only alkaline 
batteries or rechargeable NiMH battery packs with the 
vehicle.

 Wires are not to be inserted into socket-outlets

For hygiene reasons we recommend that the toy is fully 
emptied and dried after use.

Chassis-Ansicht unten
1 Ein-/Aus-Schalter 
2 Batteriefach
3 Batteriefachverschluss
4 

Batteriefach ö&nen

Fahrzeugantenne
Antenne komplett ausrollen und in das beiliegende 
Röhrchen einführen. Röhrchen in die vorgesehene 
Halterung einstecken.

Fernsteuerung
1 Steuerhebel 
   (Turbofunktion/
2

3 Antenne komplett ausrollen und in 
  das beiliegende Röhrchen einführen.    
4 Power An / Aus
5 

6 Sound
7 An / Aus
8 Wasserspritze
9 Batteriefachverschluss
bl Batteriefach

Wasser einfüllen/entleeren

Einschalten

 
Fahren des Fahrzeuges

Lenkungsfeineinstellung

Turbofunktion

Sound

Wasserspritze

Besonderheiten

Features
 radio control

 forward-left-right, 
 backward-left-right, stop 

Declaration of conformity

The original declaration of compliance can be viewed on the 

Kon

Dec

L

L

M

M

N

N

Head light  
ON/ OFF

Moving eyes

 
Front light

Licht An/ Aus

Bewegliche  
Augen

Scheinwerfer

 

 

 Bewegliche Augen
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Pas op:
De producent is niet verantwoordelijk voor enige radio- of 
TV storing, die door niet goedgekeurde wijzigingen aan deze 

gebruiksrecht van de gebruiker teniet doen.

!

!

Het voertuig reageert niet

Het voertuig reageert niet goed,
de reikwijdte is te gering!

 afstandsbesturing in de buurt zijn, die misschien op dezelfde  

 gedrag van de modelauto.

Verklaring van conformiteit

Betekenis van het symbool op het product, de verpakking of 
gebruiksaanwijzing. Elektrische apparaten zijn waardevolle 
producten en horen aan het einde van hun levensduur niet bij het 

omgaan met de grondsto" en en geeft u dit apparaat af bij de 

de organisatie die verantwoordelijk is voor de afvalverwerking of 
uw vakhandelaar.

Attention :

De telles modi%cations peuvent annuler le droit d’utilisation de 
l’usager.

!

!

Le véhicule ne réagit pas

Le véhicule ne réagit pas correctement,
la portée est trop faible !

Déclaration de conformité

Signification du symbole sur le produit, l’emballage ou le mode d’emploi. 

responsable de la collecte des déchets ou à votre vendeur spécialisé.
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Beste klant,
wij verheugen ons, dat u voor dit detailgetrouwe product van hoge 
kwaliteit heeft gekozen. Om lang plezier aan uw model te kunnen 
beleven, vragen wij u, met zorg met dit artikel om te gaan, om 
beschadiging van kwetsbare accessoires te voorkomen. Wij wensen 

Cher client,

Voorzorgsmaatregelen (bewaren s.v.p.!)
1. WAARSCHUWING!

jaar. Er bestaat gevaar voor verstikking vanwege kleine stukjes 

voorbehouden. De hulp van volwassenen is nodig bij het 
verwijderen van de transportbeveiligingen.

2. Nooit het voertuig oppakken zolang de wielen nog draaien.
Vingers, haren en losse kleding niet in de buurt van de motor of 

Om per ongeluk aanspringen te voorkomen, moeten de 
batterijen en accu’s bij niet-gebruik uit het speelgoed worden 
gehaald. 
Eerst moet de zender en dan het voertuig worden ingeschakeld, 
om per ongeluk aanspringen te voorkomen. Bij uitschakelen 
altijd het voertuig en dan de zender uitschakelen

Plaatst u ze zo, dat de positieve en de negative pool zich op de 

huishoudelijk afval, maar brengt u ze naar een verzamelplaats 
of geeft u ze af bij een depot voor speciaal afval. Verwijdert u 
lege batterijen uit het speelgoed. Niet heroplaadbare batterijen 
mogen niet opgeladen worden. Heroplaadbare batterijen 
dienen vóór het opladen uit het speelgoed te worden gehaald. 
Heroplaadbare batterijen mogen uitsluitend onder toezicht van 

soorten batterijen en plaatst u niet tegelijk nieuwe en gebruikte 

alkali-, standaard- (kool-zink) en heroplaadbare batterijen door 
elkaar.

7. Om de beste resultaten te bekomen, bevelen wij aan enkel 
alkaline batterijen of oplaadbare NiMH batterijdozen met het 
voertuig te gebruiken.

De bedrading dient niet in een stopcontact gestoken te worden
Alleen met water vullen, geen andere vloeistof gebruiken.
Om redenen van hygiëne adviseren wij, het speelgoed na 
gebruik volledig te legen en te drogen.

Mesures de précaution (à conserver !)
1. ATTENTION! Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de trois 

nécessaire pour retirer les dispositifs de sécurité destinés au 
transport.

2. 

A%n d’éviter toute mise en marche inopinée, il est nécessaire 

utilisé.

la polarité. Ne jetez pas les piles usagées dans votre poubelle 

mises en court-circuit. Ne mélangez pas des piles neuves avec 
des anciennes. Ne mélangez pas piles alcalines, piles standard 
(carbone-zinc) et piles rechargeables.

7. Pour un résultat optimal, nous vous recommandons d’utiliser 

Chassis-aanzicht van onderen
1 aan-/uit-schakelaar
2 batterijvak
3 sluiting van het batterijenvak
4 Nauwkeurige afstelling van de stuurinrichting

Batterijvak openen

Autoantenne
Antenne helemaal uitrollen en in het bijgeleverde 
buisje schuiven. Buisje in de daarvoor bedoelde 
houder steken.

Afstandbesturing
1 stuurhendel 
  (Turbofunctie/ vooruit/achteruit)
2 stuurhendel (besturing)
3 Antenne helemaal uitrollen en in het 
  bijgeleverde buisje schuiven.
4 

5 controlelampje
6 
7

8 Waterkanon
9 sluiting van het batterijenvak
bl batterijvak

Water vullen in/uit

Inschakelen

Besturing van het voertuig

Nauwkeurige afstelling van de stuu-
rinrichting

Turbofunctie

Geluid

Waterkanon

Châssis – Vue du dessous
1

2 Compartiment à piles
3 Couvercle du compartiment à piles
4 Réglage précis de la direction

Ouverture du compartiment piles

Antenne voiture

le tube joint. Fixer ce tube dans l’emplacement prévu 
à cet e"et.

Télécommande 
1

  (Fonction turbo/
2

3

  dans le tube joint.
4 POWER ON / OFF
5 

6 E"ets sonores
7 Phare ON / OFF
8 

9 Couvercle du compartiment à piles
bl Compartiment à piles

Remplissage et vidage du réservoir

Allumer

Pilotage du véhicule

Réglage précis de 
la direction 

Fonction turbo

E&ets sonores

Jet d’eau

Ver

Déc

L

L

M

M

N

N

Koplamp AAN/UIT

Bewegende ogen

 
Voorlicht

Phare ON / OFF

Mouvement des 
yeux

 
Lumière avant

Particularités

 avant-gauche-droite,

 stop

Bijzonderheden

 vooruit-links-rechts,
 achteruit-links-rechts
 stop
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Attenzione:

radio o TV causate de modi%che non autorizzate della presente 
attrezzatura. Questo tipo di modi%che può annullare il diritto d’uso 
dell’utilizzatore.

!

!

Il veicolo non reagisce ai comandi

 correttamente.
Controllare che i contatti della batteria non siano piegati o sporchi.

Il veicolo non reagisce correttamente,
la portata è insu4ciente!

Controllare che la potenza delle batterie/degli accumulatori non  
 sia diminuita.

 interferenze.

 comportamento incontrollato del modellino.

 nelle vicinanze, che possono causare interferenze.

Dichiarazione di conformità

 

Signi%cato del simbolo sul prodotto, sulla confezione o nelle 

di rivolgervi all’ente responsabile dello smaltimento dei ri%uti o al 
vostro rivenditore specializzato.

Atención:

de interferencia en radios o televisores, causada por modi%caciones 

anular el derecho de uso del usuario.

!

!

El vehículo no reacciona.

El vehículo no reacciona correctamente,
el alcance es insu!ciente.

 comportamiento incontrolado del vehículo.

Declaración de conformidad

 

Se puede acceder a la declaración de conformidad original a través 

Signi%cado del símbolo en el producto, el embalaje o las 

Contribuya a proteger el medioambiente y los recursos entregando 
este aparato en los puntos de reciclaje correspondientes. 
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Gentile Cliente,

nei minimi dettagli. Per prolungare il più possibile la durata del 
modellino, si consiglia di prestare attenzione per evitare danni ai 
componenti delicati dell’articolo. Per evitare partenze accidentali, 

Estimado cliente:

mucho tiempo de su modelo, le rogamos tratar este artículo con 

Medidas de seguridad 
(¡por favor, guárdelas!)
1. ¡ADVERTENCIA! No conveniente para menores de tres 

de adultos para retirar los dispositivos de seguridad para el 
transporte.

2. No levante nunca el vehículo mientras las ruedas giren.
No acercar los dedos, el cabello ni ropa suelta al motor o a las  

las pilas y los acumuladores cuando no se use el vehículo. 
Encienda primero el transmisor y después el vehículo para
evitar un funcionamiento imprevisto. Al apagar el aparato,  
apague siempre el vehículo y después el transmisor. 

basura doméstica, entréguelas en los lugares previstos para 
su recogida o elimínelas en un depósito para basura especial. 
Retire las pilas descargadas del juguete. No recargue pilas no 

y pilas nuevas al mismo tiempo. No cortocircuite las almas 
de unión. No mezcle pilas nuevas con pilas viejas. No mezcle 

7. Recomendamos el uso exclusivo de pilas alcalinas o 
las baterías recargables NiMH para obtener los mejores 
resultados con el vehículo.

No inserte los cables por las tomas de corriente

el juguete completamente después de utilizarlo.

Misure di sicurezza (da conservare!)
1. ATTENZIONE!

corrispondenza. Con riserva di possibili cambiamenti tecnici 

le protezioni applicate per il trasporto. Questo articolo e 

Italia. 
2. Non sollevare mai il veicolo %nché le ruote sono ancora in 

movimento.
Fare attenzione a non avvicinarsi con mani, capelli e 

Per evitare partenze accidentali, rimuovere le batterie e gli 

Per evitare un funzionamento accidentale accendere prima 
il trasmettitore e poi il veicolo. In fase di spegnimento, 
spegnere sempre prima il veicolo e poi il trasmettitore.

le pile usate nei ri%uti domestici, ma portarle in un luogo 

ricaricabili devono essere ricaricate solo sotto la sorveglianza 
di adulti. Non utilizzare tipi diversi di pile e non inserire 
contemporaneamente pile nuove e usate. I morsetti di 
alimentazione non devono essere cortocircuitati. Non 
mischiare pile nuove e vecchie.  Non mischiare pile alcaline, 
standard (zinco-carbone) e ricaricabili.

7. Per ottenere i migliori risultati consigliamo di usare solo 
batterie alcaline o batterie ricaricabili NiMH per il veicolo.

Non inserire i cavi nelle prese di corrente

Per motivi igienici si consiglia, dopo l’uso, di vuotare 
completamente il giocattolo e di asciugarlo.

Vista del telaio da sotto
1 Interruttore on/o"
2 Vano batterie
3 Chiusura vano batterie
4 Microregolazione dello sterzo

Aprire il vano batterie

Antenna veicolo
Srotolare completamente l’antenna e introdurla nel 
tubicino accluso. Inserire il tubicino nell’apposito 
supporto.

Telecomando
1

  (Funzione turbo/ avanti/indietro)
2

3 Srotolare completamente l’antenna e 
  introdurla nel tubicino accluso.
4 Interruptor  ON /OFF
5 Spia di controllo
6 E"etti sonori
7 

8 

9 Chiusura vano batterie
bl Vano batterie

Ingresso/uscita acqua

Accendere

Guida del veicolo

Microregolazione dello sterzo

Funzione turbo

E&etti sonori

Spara-acqua

Vista inferior del chasis
1 Interruptor de encendido/apagado
2 Compartimiento de pilas
3 Cierre del compartimiento de pilas 
4 Ajuste %no de la dirección

Abrir el compartimiento de las pilas

Antena del vehículo
Desenrollar la antena completamente e introducirla en 
el tubito suministrado adjunto. Insertar el tubito en el 
soporte previsto para

Telemando
1 Palanca de mando 
 (Función de turbo/ 
2 Palanca de mando (dirección)
3 Desenrollar la antena completamente e introducirla  
  en el tubito suministrado adjunto.
4 Encendido/Apagado
5 Piloto de control 
6 Sonido
7 Encendido/Apagado
8 Disparo de agua
9 Cierre del compartimiento de pilas
bl Compartimiento de pilas

Llenado/vaciado de agua

Encender

Pilotaje del vehículo

Ajuste !no de la dirección

Función de turbo

Sonido

Disparo de agua

Dic

Dec

Caratteristiche

 avanti-sinistra-destra,
 indietro-sinistra-destra
 stop

M

M

M
L

L

N

N

Luce direzionale 
ON /OFF

Occhi mobili

Luce anteriore

Luz frontal 
Encendido/
Apagado

Ojos móviles

Luz frontal

Propiedades especiales

 parada
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Atenção:
!

!

O veículo não reage

O veículo não reage correctamente,
o alcance é demasiado reduzido!  

Declaração de conformidade

Signi%cado do símbolo no produto, na embalagem ou nas 

Ajude-nos a proteger o meio ambiente e a poupar os recursos 
naturais entregando este aparelho num respectivo local de recolha. 

Observera:

bruka produkten förfaller.

!

!

Fordonet reagerar inte

Fordonet reagerar inte på rätt sätt, 
räckvidden är för liten!

 reaktioner hos bilmodellen.

Konformitetsförklaring

fackhandeln.
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Caro Cliente

cuidado para evitar danos em componentes sensíveis. Desejamos-

Bästa/bäste kund,

Försiktighetsåtgärder (spara dessa!)
1. VARNING!

2. 

eller deponier för farligt avfall. Tag ut tomma batterier ur leksaken. 

inte nya och gamla batterier. Blanda inte alkaliska, standard (kol-
zink) och uppladdningsbara batterier.

7. 

fordonet.

Medidas preventivas (Por favor, guardar!)
1. AVISO!

transporte.
2. 

Para prevenir um funcionamento inadvertido, as pilhas e as pilhas 

seja utilizado. 
Para evitar um funcionamento imprevisto, ligar, em primeiro lugar, 
o emissor e, depois, o veículo. Para desligar, desligar, em primeiro 
lugar, o veículo e, depois, o emissor.

num depósito de lixo especial. Retire as pilhas gastas. As pilhas não 

devem são retiradas do jogo antes de serem carregadas. As 

patilhas de conexão em curto-circuito. Não misture pilhas novas 
com antigas. Não misture pilhas alcalinas, padrão (carvão-zinco) 

7. 

Utseende chassi-undersida
1

2 Batterifack
3 förslutning batterifack
4

Öppna batteriluckan

Bilantenn
Rulla ut antennen komplett och för in den i det 

Fjärrstyrning 
1 Styrspakar (Turbofunktion/ 
2 Styrspakar (styrning)
3 Rulla ut antennen komplett och för in den i det  
  medföljande lilla röret.  
4 Strömbrytare PÅ/AV
5 

6 ljud
7 PÅ/AV
8 Disparo de agua
9 förslutning batterifack
bl Batterifack

Llenado/vaciado de agua

Slå på

Manövrering av fordon

Justerbart styrsystem på bilen

Turbofunktion

ljud

Disparo de agua

Chassis - vista inferior
1 Interruptor de ligar/desligar
2 Compartimento das pilhas
3 

4 Fecho do compartimento das pilhas

Abrir o compartimento das pilhas

Antena do veículo

previsto.

Telecomando
1 Alavanca de comando 
  (
2

3 Desenrole a antena completamente e insira o  

4 

5 Indicador luminoso 
6 com som
7

8 

9 Fecho do compartimento das pilhas
bl Compartimento das pilhas

Encher/esvaziar com água

Ligar

Funcionamento do veículo.

Precisão de ajuste de direcção

Função Turbo

com som

Disparo de água

Dec

M

M

L

L

N

N

Luz dianteira 
Ligar/desligar

Olhos que se 
movem

Luz dianteira

Luz frontal PÅ/AV

Ojos móviles

Luz frontal

Specialiteter

 stopp

Particularidades

 paragem
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Obs:
Produsenten kan ikke være ansvarlig for alle radio- og TV forstyrrelser 

mister bruksretten.

!

!

Kjøretøyet reagerer ikke

Kjøretøyet reagerer ikke riktig
Rekkevidden er for liten!

Konformitetserklæring

grunnleggende kravene og de andre relevante forskriftene som er 

bruksveiledningen. Elektroapparater inneholder verdifulle sto"er 

avfallsverket eller til faghandelen.

Obs:
Fabrikanten er ikke ansvarlig for nogen form for radio- eller 

annullere brugerens brugsret.

!

!

Køretøjet reagerer ikke

Køretøjet reagerer ikke rigtigt,
rækkevidden er for lille!

 ukontrolleret.

Overensstemmelseserklæring

grundlæggende krav og de andre relevante forskrifter i direktiv 

af den for a"aldsbortska"elsen ansvarlige organisation eller af din 
forhandler.
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Kjære kunde
Vi gleder oss over at du har bestemt deg for dette verdifulle 

originalen. For at du skal ha glede av denne modellen i lang tid, 

Kære kunde
Det glæder os, at De har besluttet Dem for dette detaljetro og 

Forsiktighetstiltak (vennligst oppbevar 
disse forholdsreglene!)
1. ADVARSEL!

informasjonen for eventuell korrespondanse.Pakningens 
innhold kan variere med hensyn til farge og tekniske 

2. 

skal brukes. 

brukte batterier i husholdings avfallet, men lever dem inn 

kortsluttes. Ikke bland sammen alkali-, standard- (kull-sink) 
og oppladbare batterier.

7. 
alkaliske batterier eller oppladbare NiMH-batteripakker i 

Fyll kun med vann, bruk ikke noen andre væsker.

Forsigtighedsforanstaltninger
(opbevar venligst!)
1. ADVARSEL!

emballagen for evt. fremtidig reference. Tekniske ændringer 
og farvændringer forbeholdes. Hjælp fra voksne er 

2. 

opsyn af voksne. Anvend ikke batterier af forskellig type, 

ikke forbindelsesbroerne. Bland ikke nye og gamle batterier. 
Bland ikke alkaliske-, standard- (kul-zink) og genopladelige 
batterier.

7. 
alkaline batterier eller genopladelige NiMH batteripakker til 

Oversikt over chassis nede
1

2 Batterirom 
3 

4 

Åpne batterirommet

Kjøretøyantenne

Fjernkontroll 
1 Styrespak 
  (Turbofunksjon/ framover/ tilbake)
2 Styrespak (styring)
3 Antennen rulles komplett ut og 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 Vannspylende
9 

bl Batterirom

Slå på

Bruk av kjøretøyet

Justérbar styreretning på kjøretøyet

Turbofunksjon

Lyd

Vannspylende

Chassis- set nedefra
1 tænd-/sluk-kontakt
2 Batterirum 
3 

4 Finindstilling af styring

Sådan åbnes batterirummet

Autoantenne

Fjernstyring  
1

  (Turbofunktion/ fremad/baglæns)
2

3 

4 

5

6 
7

8 Vandkanon 
9 

bl Batterirum 

Påfyldning / Aftapning af vand

Tænd

Betjening i en bil

Finindstilling af styring

Turbofunktion

Lyd

Vandkanon

Kon

Ove

Spesielle funksjoner

 stopp

M

M

L

L

N

N

Hodelykt På/av

Bevegelige øyner

 
Frontlykt

Tagprojektør 
TÆND/SLUK

Bevægelige øjne

Forlygter

Særheder

 stop
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Dikkat:

kaynaklanan radyo ve televizyon parazitlenmelerinden sorumlu 
!

!

Araç tepki vermiyor.

Araç düzgün tepki vermiyor. 
Menzil yetersizdir!

 etmesine sebep verebilirler.

Uygunluk beyanı

Huomio:!

!

Ajoneuvo ei reagoi

Ajoneuvo ei reagoi oikein,
toimintasäde on liian pieni!

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

ammattiliikkeen puoleen.
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Değerli Müşterimiz,

Arvoisa asiakas,

Dikkat önlemleri (Lütfen saklayın!)
1. UYARI!

2. 

7. 

Turvatoimet (Säilytä hyvin!)
1. VAROITUS!

2. 

paristoja saa ladata ainoastaan aikuisen henkilön valvonnassa. 

(hiili-sinkki) ja ladattavia paristoja sekaisin.
7. 

alkaliparistoja tai ladattavia Ni-MH-paristoja.

Şasiye altan bakış
1

2 

3 

4

Pil yuvasının açılması

Araç anteni

Uzaktan kumanda
1

  (Turbo Fonksiyonu/ ileri/geri)
2

3 

4 

5 

6 seslí
7

8 Su püskürtme
9 

bl 

Su doldurma/boşaltma

Çalıştırın

Aracın hareket ettirilmesi

Uzaktan kumandalı  
hassas yönlendirme

Turbo Fonksiyonu

seslí

Su püskürtme

Alustanäkymä alta
1 Virtakytkin
2 Paristokotelo 
3 Paristokotelon lukitus
4 

Paristokotelon avaaminen

Ajoneuvon antenni

Kauko-ohjaus  
1 Ohjausvipu  
  (Turbotoiminto/ 
2 Ohjausvipu (ohjaus)
3 

4 

5 Merkkivalot
6

7

8 Vesisuihku
9 Paristokotelon lukitus
bl Paristokotelo

Veden täyttö/tyhjennys

Käynnistä

Ajoneuvon käyttö

Ohjauksen hienosäätö

Turbotoiminto

mukana ääni

Vesisuihku

Uyg

Vaa

M

M

L

L

N

N

Tepe lambası 
AÇMA/KAPAMA

Hareketli gözler

 
Ön far

Kattovalo päälle/
pois

Liikkuvat silmät

 
Etuvalot

Özellikleri

Erityisyyksiä

 vasemmalle-oikealle, 
 taakse-vasemmalle-oikealle,    
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Προσοχή:
Ο κατασκευαστής δεν ευθύνεται για διαταραχές ραδιοφώνων 
ή τηλεοράσεων, οι οποίες προκαλούνται από αναρμόδιες 
τροποποιήσεις στον εξοπλισμό αυτό. Τέτοιου είδους 
τροποποιήσεις ενδέχεται να ακυρώσουν το δικαίωμα χρήσης του 
χρήστη.

!

!

Το όχημα δεν αντιδρά 

Το όχημα δεν αντιδρά σωστά,
η εμβέλεια είναι πολύ μικρή!

 τηλεκοντρόλ, τα οποία εκπέμπουν ενδεχομένως στην ίδια  

 ανεξέλεγκτη συμπεριφορά του οχήματος.

Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης

ή επί της οδηγίας χρήσεως. Ηλεκτρικές συσκευές είναι πολύτιμες 
ύλες και δεν ανήκουν στο τέλος της διάρκειας ισχύος στα οικιακά 

διατήρηση πόρων και δώστε την συσκευή αυτή πίσω στην αρμόδια 

του ζητήματος αυτού θα σας απαντήσει η αρμόδια Οργάνωση για 
την αποκομιδή απορριμμάτων ή ο εξειδικευμένος έμπορας.

Внимание:
Производителят не отговаря за радио или телевизионни 
смущения, които могат да се предизвикат от неавторизираната 
модификация на това оборудване. Такива модификации могат 
да анулират правото за използване от потребителя.

!

!

Превозното средство не реагира

Превозното средство не реагира, Обхватът 
е твърде малък!

 неконтролируемо движение на автомобила.

Декларация за съответствие

Можете да прегледате оригиналната 

околната среда и щаденето на ресурсите и предайте този уред 

компетентната организация, отговорна за отстраняването на 
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Αγαπητέ πελάτη,
χαιρόμαστε για την απόφασή σας να αποκτήσετε αυτό το 

μοντέλο σας, επιθυμούμε να σας παρακαλέσουμε να χειρίζεστε 

ευαίσθητα εξαρτήματά του. Σας ευχόμαστε καλή διασκέδαση 

Уважаеми клиенти,

манипулирате внимателно този артикул, за да предотвратите 

Μέτρα πρόληψης
(Παρακαλούμε διαφυλάξτε!)
1. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 

τριών ετών. Υπάρχει κίνδυνος ασφυξίας εξαιτίας μικρών 

Παρακαλώ διαφυλάξτε αυτές τις αποδείξεις για ενδεχόμενη 
αλληλογραφία. Διατηρούμε το δικαίωμα αλλαγών χρώματος 

για την απομάκρυνση των ασφαλειών μεταφοράς.
2. 

ακόμα οι τροχοί.

ρουχισμό τον κινητήρα ή τους τροχούς, εφόσον η συσκευή 

περίπτωση μη χρήσης να αφαιρούνται οι μπαταρίες και οι 
συσσωρευτές από το όχημα.
Πρώτα θα πρέπει να ενεργοποιείται ο πομπός και κατόπιν το 

την απενεργοποίηση θα πρέπει να απενεργοποιείται πάντα 
πρώτα το όχημα και μετά ο πομπός.
Χρησιμοποιείται αποκλειστικά τις καθορισμένες για το σκοπό 

απορρίμματα, αλλά να τις αποσύρετε στα ειδικά σημεία 
συλλογής ή στα ειδικά απορρίμματα. Απομακρύνετε τις άδειες 

μπαταρίες πρέπει να αφαιρούνται από το παιχνίδι πριν από 

μπαταριών και μην τοποθετείτε ταυτόχρονα μαζί νέες και 

επαναφορτιζόμενες μπαταρίες.
7. Για να έχετε τα καλύτερα δυνατά αποτελέσματα συνιστάται 

η χρήση με το όχημα μόνο αλκαλικών μπαταριών ή 
επαναφορτιζόμενων μπαταριών NiMH.

Δεν πρέπει να εισάγονται σύρματα στις πρίζες
Το γεμίζετε μόνο με νερό, μην χρησιμοποιείτε άλλα υγρά.
Για λόγους υγιεινής συνιστούμε μετά από κάθε χρήση να 
αδειάζετε πλήρως το παιχνίδι και να το στεγνώνετε.

Предпазни мерки (Съхранете!)
1. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ!

подсигурителните приспособления при транспортиране. 

2. 

не я използвате

и едва след това предавателя.

батерии в домакинския боклук, ами ги занесете до 

(диоксид-цинк) и такива батерии, които могат отново да 
се зареждат.

7. е да използвате само алкални батерии или презареждаеми 

контакти

Κάτω άποψη πλαισίου 
1

2 Θήκη μπαταριών 
3 

4 

Άνοιγμα του διαμερίσματος της 
μπαταρίας

Kεραία οχήματος
Ξετυλίξτε μλήρως την κεραία και εισάγετέ την στο 

μροßλεμόμενη ßάση.

Τηλεκοντρόλ
1

  (Λειτουργία τούρμπο,προς τα εμπρός, όπισθεν)
2

3 Ξετυλίξτε μλήρως την κεραία και εισάγετέ την 
  στο συνημμένο σωληνάκι.   
4 

5 λαμπάκι ελέγχου 
6 με δόνηση 
7 

8 

9 

bl Θήκη μπαταριών

Γέμισμα/άδειασμα νερού

Ανoίξτε το διακόπτη

Λειτουργία οχήματος

Ακριβής ρύθμιση ελέγχου

Λειτουργία τούρμπο

με δόνηση

Εκτόξευση νερού

Шаси - поглед отдолу
1

2 Гнездо за батериите
3 Капак за затваряне на батерийното гнездо
4 

Отваряне на отделението за батерии

Автомобилна антена

Дистанционно управление
1 Лост за управление 
  (турбо функция/напред/назад)
2 Лост за управление (каране)
3 

4 

5 

6 Звук
7 

8 

9 Капак за затваряне на батерийното гнездо
bl Гнездо за батериите

Пълнене/изпразване на вода

Включете

Използване на количката

прецизна настройка накормилния 
механизъм

турбо функция

Звук

Водно оръдие

Δήλ

Дек

Ιδιαιτερότητες

 mπροστά-αριστερά-δεξιά-
 όπισθεν-αριστερά-δεξιά
 στοπ

M

M

L

L

N

N

Προβολέας Εντός/
Εκτός

Κινούμενα μάτια

 
Μπροστινό φως

Фар Вкл. / Изкл

Движещи се очи

 
Предна светлина

Особености

 напред-наляво-надясно,
 назад-наляво-надясно, стоп
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Figyelem:
!

!

A jármű nem reagál

A jármű nem megfelelően reagál,
a hatósugár túl kicsi!

 viselkedést az autómodelleknél.

Konformitási nyilatkozat

Originalna izjava o usklađenosti s vrijedećim direktivama može se 

Upozornění:

může být způsobeno neautorizovanou modi%kací tohoto zařízení. 
!

!

Když přístroj nereaguje

Vozidlo nereaguje správně,
jeho akční rádius je příliš malý!

Prohlášení o shodě 
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Kedves Vevőnk!

Milý zákazníku,

Biztonsági rendszabályok 
(Kérjük megőrizni!)
1. FIGYELMEZTETÉS!

2. 

7. 

A vezetékeket tilos csatlakozóaljzatokba helyezni

Bezpečnostní opatření 
(prosíme o uschování!)
1. UPOZORNĚNÍ!

si prosím tyto pokyny pro případnou korespondenci. Barevné 

2. 

použité baterie. Nezkratujte spojovací můstky. Nemíchejte nové 
a staré baterie. Nemíchejte alkalické, standardní (uhlík-zinek) a 
nabíjecí baterie.

7. 
vozidlem pouze alkalické baterie nebo nabíjecí NiMH baterie.

Tuto pistoli plnit jen vodou. Nepoužívat jiné kapaliny.

Alváz alulnézetből
1

2 Elemtartó rekesz 
3 elemtartó rekesz
4  

Nyissa ki az elemházat!

Járműantenna

mellékelt csövecskébe. Dugd be a csövecskét a 

Távvezérlő  
1

  (Turbó funkció/
2

3 
  a mellékelt csövecskébe.
4 

5 

6 Hanggal
7 Fényszóró 
8 Víz fecskendezés
9 elemtartó rekesz
bl Elemtartó rekesz

Víz betöltése / kiöntése

Kapcsolja be

A jármű működése

Kormányzás - Finombeállitó

Turbó funkció

Hanggal

Víz fecskendezés

Šasi – pohled dolů
1

2 

3 

4 

Otevření prostoru pro baterie

Anténa vozidla

Dálkové ovládání
1

  (turbo funkce/ 
2

3 
 

4 

5 kontrolka 
6 
7

8 Stříkaní vody
9 

bl 

Plnění a vypouštění vody

Zapněte

Ovládání auta

Jemné nastavení pro  
přesnou jízdu

Turbo funkce

Zvukem

Stříkaní vody

Kon

Pro

M

M

L

L

N

N

Světlomet

Pohyblivé oči

 
Přední světla

Fényszóró BE/KI

Mozgó szemek

Első fényszóró

Különlegességek

 Stop

Zvláštnosti

 vpřed-vlevo-vpravo

 stop



H
R

V
A

T
S

K
I A

B

HRV

A

B

PL

P
O

LS
K

I

Pozor:

opremama. Takve modi%kacije mogu anulirati pravo korisnika na 
upotrebu.

!

!

Vozilo ne reagira.

Vozilo ne reagira ispravno,
područje dosega premalo!

Izjava o konformnosti

Izvornu deklaraciju o suglasju moguće je vidjeti 

vezi s tim odgovorit će Vam ustanova zadužena za zbrinjavanje 

Uwaga:
Producent nie jest odpowiedzialny za usterki w odbiorze radia 
lub telewizji, których przyczyną są nieautoryzowane mody%kacje 
w urządzeniu. Tego typu mody%kacje mogą być przyczyną 
anulowania praw użytkowania urządzenia.

!

!

Pojazd nie reaguje

Pojazd nie reaguje prawidłowo,
zasięg jest za mały!

Deklaracja zgodności

Oœwiadczenie o zgodnoœci z prawem w oryginale mozna 

zapasach bogactw naturalnych i oddać urządzenie do punktu 
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Dragi kupče,

od svog modela molimo Vas, da pažljivo rukujete sa ovim 

Drogi kliencie,

Mjere opreza (molimo sačuvati!)
1. UPOZORENJE!

osiguranja za transport.
2. 

Prste, kosu i labavu odjeću ne dovoditi u blizinu motora ako 

izvaditi baterije i akumulatore, ako istu ne koristite.

sabirnim mjestima ili u specijalne depoe. Otstranite prazne 

punjenje se ne smiju puniti. Prije punjenja se za punjenje 

nadzorom odraslih baterije puniti. Ne koristiti baterije 

baterije podobne za punjenje.
7. 

baterije ili akumulatorske NiMH baterije s vozilom.

Środki ostrożności (proszę zachować!)
1. OSTRZEŻENIE!

zmiany techniczne są zastrzeżone. Do rozmontowania 

nie stanowiących zagrożenia dla użytkowników, zgodny z 

2.  
ruchu.

należy wyciągnąć z niego baterie i akumulatorki, kiedy nie 
jest on używany. 

nadajnik.

specjalnych. Prosimy usuwać zużyte baterie z zabawki. 

nie zwierać kontaktów. Prosimy nie mieszać nowych i 
starych baterii. Prosimy nie mieszać baterii alkalicznych, 

7. Aby uzyskać jak najlepszy rezultat, zalecamy używanie 

osuszenie zabawki po użyciu.

Šasija – pogled dole
1

2 Okno za baterije 
3 Poklopac okna za baterije
4 

Otvaranje baterijskog pretinca

Antena za vozilo
Odmotajte cijelu antenu i umetnite je u priloženu 

Daljinsko upravljanje
1

  (Turbo funkcija/ naprijed/natrag)
2

3 Odmotajte cijelu antenu i umetnite je u 

4 

5 

6 hanggal
7

8 Vodeni top
9 Poklopac okna za baterije
bl Okno za baterije

Punjenje vodom uklj./isklj.

Uključite

Rad vozila

Fino podešavanje upravljanja

Turbo funkcija

hanggal

Vodeni top

Podwozie-widok z dołu
1

2 Schowek na baterie
3 

4 

Otwieranie schowka na baterie

Antena pojazdu

Zdalne sterowanie 
1 Drążek sterowniczy 
  (Funkcja turbo/ naprzód/ wstecz)
2 Drążek sterowniczy (sterowanie)
3 

4 

5 

6

7 

8 Strzelanie wodą
9 

bl Schowek na baterie

Nalewanie/wylewanie wody

Włącz

Działanie pojazdu

Korygowanie kierunku jazdy

Funkcja turbo

światła

Strzelanie wodą

Izj

Dek

Posebnosti

 naprijed-lijevo-desno
 natrag-lijevo-desno- zaustavljanje

J
K

M

M

L

L

N

N

Reçektor 
uključivanje / 
isključivanjer

Pokretne oči

Prednje svjetlo

Reçektor włącz/
wyłącz

Poruszające się 
oczy

 
Oświetlenie 
przednie

Szczegóły

 do przodu-w lewo-w prawo
 do tylu-w lewo-w prawo
 stop 
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Atenţie:
Producătorul nu răspunde pentru nici o perturbare radio sau TV 
provocată de o modi%care neautorizată a acestui echipament. 
Asemenea modi%cări pot anula dreptul de folosire al utilizatorului.

!

!

Vehiculul nu reacţionează

Vehiculul nu reacţionează corect,
autonomia este prea mică!

 comportament necontrolat al modelului auto.

Declaraţie de conformitate

Semni%cația simbolului pe produs, amblaj sau instrucțiunile de 

la aceste chestiuni vă oferă organizația responsabilă cu colectarea 
dumneavoastră specializat.

Внимание!

радио- и телевизионного сигнала, вызванное внесением 

собственником права на пользование устройством.

!

!

Транспортное средство не реагирует на 
команды

 повреждений.

Транспортное средство неправильно 
реагирует на команды,
малый диапазон действия

Заявление о соответствии

по эксплуатации. Электроприборы содержат ценные ресурсы и не 
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Stimate client,

Уважаемый 
покупатель!

обращайтесь с ним заботливо, предотвращая повреждение 

Меры предосторожности
(не выбрасывайте!)
1. ВНИМАНИЕ! 

возможной корреспонденции. Производитель оставляет за собой 

2. 

колесам.

пункты приема или выбрасывайте в специальные контейнеры. 

заряжать не перезаряжаемые батареи. Перед зарядкой извлеките 

цинковые) и перезаряжаемыебатареи.
7. 

жидкостями.

Măsuri de precauţie (rugăm a se păstra!)
1. AVERTIZARE!

schimb de scrisori. Ne rezervăm dreptul unor modi%cări de 

2. 

la un punct de colectare sau eliminați-le printr-un depozit de 

7. 

A se umple numai cu apă, a nu se folosi alte lichide.

jucăriei după folosire.

Вид шасси снизу
1

2 

3 

4 

Открывание батарейного отсека

Антенна наавтомобиле

Дистанционное управление
1

  (Функция турбо/вперед/назад)
2

3 

4 

5 

6 

7

8 

9 

bl 

Заполнение/слив воды

Включение питания

Управление машиной

Точнаянастройка управления

Функция турбо

Звyĸοвьıми  
эффектами

Водомет

Şasiul - vedere partea inferioară
1 Întrerupătorul conectat/deconectat
2 cutia cu baterii
3 Închiderea cutiei pentru baterii
4

Deschiderea compartimentului de 
baterii

Antena vehiculului

prevăzut.

Telecomanda  
1 manetă de comandă 
  (
2

3 
  

4  Buton ON/OFF
5 lampă de contro 
6 Sunet
7 Far ON/OFF
8 

9 Închiderea cutiei pentru baterii
bl cutia cu baterii

Umplere cu apă/Golire de apă

Porniţi

Operarea vehiculului

Reglaj !n al direcţiei

Funcţie turbo

Sunet

Jet de apă

Зая

Dec

M

M

L

L

N

N

Far ON/OFF

Ochi mişcători

Lumini faţă

Лобовой 
прожектор ВКЛ./
ВЫКЛ.

Двигающиеся 
глаза 

Головной свет

Особенности

 вперед-влево-вправо, 
 назад-влево-вправо,
 стоп

Particularităţi

 stop
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Upozornenie:

pre používateľa.

!

!

!

Keď prístroj nereaguje

Vozidlo nereaguje správne,
jeho akčný rádius je príliš malý!

 automobilov.

Prehlásenie o zhode 

a ochrane prírodných zdrojov a odovzdajte tento prístroj na danom 

Pozor:

do uporabe.

!

Vozilo ne reagira

Vozilo ne reagira pravilno,
doseg je preozek!

Izjava o skladnosti

Originalno izjavo o skladnosti lahko najdete na naslednjem 

Pomin simbola na izdelku, pakiranju ali navodilu za uporabo. 

C
D

E
F
G
H
I
J
K

C
D

E
F
G
H
I
J
K

+

-

+

-

Milý zákazník,

Dragi kupec,

visokokakovosten izdelek. Da se boste dolgo veselili svojega 
modela, vas prosimo, da skrbno ravnate s tem artiklom in tako 

Bezpečnostné opatrenia
(prosíme o uschovanie!)
1. UPOZORNENIE!  Nevhodné pre deti do troch rokov. Hrozí 

pomoc dospelých.  
2. 

typy batérii a  nové a použité batérie. Neskratujte spojovacie 

7. 
vozidlom len alkalické batérie alebo nabíjacie NiMH batérie.

Plňte len vodou, nepožívajte žiadnu inú tekutinu.

Preventivni ukrepi (Prosimo vas,
da jih shranite!)
1. OPOZORILO!

sprememb je pridržana.  Da bi odstranili transportna 

2. 

Da se izognete nepredvidenemu zagonu, morate v primeru 

Najprej vklopite oddajnik in potem vozilo, da se izognete 
nehotenemu zagonu. Pri izklopu vedno najprej izklopite 

Polnljive baterije je dovoljeno polniti samo pod nadzorom 

navadne (ogelj-cink) in polnljive baterije.
7. 

alkalne baterije ali baterije NiMH za ponovno polnjenje.

Šasi – pohľad dole
1

2 priehradka na batériu  
3 

4 citlivé nastavenie riadenia

Otvorenie priestoru pre batérie

Anténa vozidla

Diaľkové ovládanie
1

  (turbo funkcia/ dopredu/ dozadu)
2

3 
4 

5 kontrolka 
6 
7 Svetlomet
8 Striekanie vody
9 

bl priehradka na batériu

Plnenie a vypúšťanie vody

Zapnite

Ovládanie auta

Citlivé nastavenie riadenia

Turbo funkcia

Zvukom

Striekanie vody

Videz šasije od spodaj
1 Stikalo za vklop/izklop
2 Predal za baterije 
3 zapiralo predala za baterije
4 %na nastavitev upravljanja vozilom

Odpiranje predalčka za baterije

Antena vozila

Daljinsko krmiljenje  
1

  (Funkcija Turbo/ naprej/ nazaj)
2

3 Raztegnite anteno ter vstavite priloženo 

4 Vklop/izklop
5 

6 zvokom
7 Žaromet Vklop/izklop
8 Brizganje vode
9 zapiralo predala za baterije
bl Predal za baterije

Dolivanje/brizganje vode

Vklopite

Vozilo deluje

Fina nastavitev upravljanja vozilom

Funkcija Turbo

zvokom

Brizganje vode

Pre

Zvláštnosti

 dopredu - doľava - doprava
 dozadu - doľava - doprava

M

M

L

L

N

N

Svetlomet

Pohyblivé oči

 
Predné svetlá

Žaromet Vklop/
izklop

Premikajoče se oči

 
Sprednja luč

Posebnosti

 naprej-levo-desno,
 nazaj-levo-desno
 ustavljanje






